
THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Probation Department 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Jennifer Villa 

Telephone Number (909) 387-6126 

 
 

Contractor  Chaffey Joint Union High School 
District 

Contractor Representative Richard G. Wiersma 

Telephone Number (909) 988-8511 

Contract Term July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2025 

Original Contract Amount $0 

Amendment Amount $0 

Total Contract Amount $0 

Cost Center N/A 

 
 
IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:  

 
 

Amendment No. 1 
 

Agreement No. 21-415 with Chaffey Joint Union High School District for shared office space is hereby 
amended effective March 12, 2024, as follows: 
 

(1) To amend the sentence of Section II – TERM, with the following: 
 
SECTION II. TERM 
 
This Agreement shall be effective July 1, 2021, and is extended from its original expiration date of June 
30, 2024, to expire on June 30, 2025, with the option to renew for one, one-year agreement. 

 
 
 
Except as amended, all other terms and conditions of this Agreement remain as stated therein. 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Contract Number 
21-415 A1 

 
SAP Number 

      



 
 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the San Bernardino County and the Contractor have each caused this Contract to 
be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Maria Insixiengmay, County Counsel      Tracy Reece, Chief Probation Officer 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY 
  

Chaffey Joint Union High School District 

    (Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.) 

  

By 

 
 

Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors                  (Authorized signature - sign in blue ink) 

Dated: 

  

Name 

 
Richard G. Wiersma 

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS         (Print or type name of person signing contract) 

DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE   
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD  

Title 
 
Assistant Superintendent of Business 

Lynna Monell 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

                                      of the San Bernardino County 

                                   (Print or Type) 

By   Dated:  

 

                                                     Deputy 
 

Address 

 
211 West Fifth Street 

    
Ontario, CA 91762 


